

(
SLP(C)No. 11569 OF 2004
ITEM No.11

Court No.10

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11569/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in LPA 91/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JHARKHAND STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPN&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.Nagaeswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T.Mahipal. Adv.

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.
In the meantime copies of the relevant statute shall be filed .

Fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondent nos. 2,4,5.
Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

