

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 5 6 3 O F 2 0 0 5

JHARKHAND STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

BIHAR STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPN&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Tarannum Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 2.

List again on 7.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns